## BOARD OF DIRECTORS SOUTHERN MARIN EMERGENCY MEDICAL PARAMEDIC SYSTEM RESOLUTION NO. 2017-1 MAY 11, 2017

## AMENDMENT TO FEES FOR FIRST RESPONDER, AMBULANCE TRANSPORTATION FEES, MEDICARE AND MEDICAID SERVICES (CMS)

WHEREAS, on August 1, 2007, the Southern Marin Emergency Medical Paramedic System (SMEMPS) adopted a Fee Schedule which imposed fees for Basic Life Support (BLS) and Advanced Life Support (ALS) services; and WHEREAS, the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) has made a change in the Ambulance Service Fee Schedule and added items that may be billed to a secondary insurance company; and WHEREAS, SMEMPS will be contemporary in billing practices set forth by CMS by adding these items. **NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** the Board of Directors of SMEMPS finds reasonable and necessary, and hereby adopts, effective June 1, 2017, the amended fees for First Responder, Basic Life Support and Advanced Life Support services as follow: Bundled Base Rate \$1,882.43 Treat, Non-Transport \$425.16 First Responder \$375.00 Oxygen \$124.97 \$48.14 Mileage ALS Disposable Supplies \$363.67 BLS Disposable Supplies \$303.67 IV Supplies \$79.90 Wait Time \$69.20 Extra Attendant \$125.50 12 Lead EKG \$285.00 3 Lead EKG \$156.48 PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 11<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2017 at the regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Southern Marin Emergency Medical Paramedic System by the following vote on roll call: AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

Barbara Denson, Board Clerk

Jim Devitt, President